

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1128/2017
C/w SWP No. 2039/2018

Mohammad Ashraf Raja and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2024

Nobody appears in these petitions for the petitioners for last several hearing. Nobody appears today as well, suggesting lack of interest to prosecute these petitions. Accordingly, both the writ petitions are **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected CM(s).

Interim directions, if any, shall stand vacated.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.02.2024

Imtiyaz