

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1128/2017

Mohammad Ashraf Raja & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr R. A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Rekha Wangnoo, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

06.12.2024

Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks a short adjournment in the matter.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on 14th of February, 2025.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 6th, 2024

"TAHIR"