

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1128/2017

**Mohammad Ashraf Raja and Ors.**

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate vice  
R A Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**State of JK and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangu, GA.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

07-05-2025

Be list on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

07-05-2025

*Sarvar*